ace

& techr

PRODUCTFICHE — FICHE PRODUIT - SPECIFICATION PRODUCT

1. Algemene informatie — Information général — General information

VORIG ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE précédent /
Previous Ref. No. ACE

ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE

SP02248

OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description

Deksel rond pet transp. AF #184mm voor kraft salade pot
Couvercle rond PET transp. AF @#184mm pour pot rond salade (kraft)

DATUM / Date / Date

5/10/2020

2. Producteigenschappen — Caractéristiques - Specifications

MATERIAALSOORT/Matériel / Material

PET (90% RPET) - thermoform

GEWICHT / Poids / Weight

+/-12.0 g/st- pc

MAAT / Dimensions / Size DIAMETER / Diamétre / Diameter 187 mm

KLEUR / Couleur / Colour

Transparant / transparent

3. Verpakkingswijze — Emballage- Packaging

AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity

200 stuks- pieces — pieces / doos — carton - box

AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity

42 Dozen — cartons — boxes / pallet

Aace ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
' packaging BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente




D q

& techr

Qace

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING — DECLARATION DE

CONFORMITE — DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The supplier established in the Community:

Name of the supplier: Ace Packaging NV.
Complete address: Industrieterrein 1/1 - 1Z Webbekom 1013
3290 Diest - Belgium

declares that the product described above complies with the requirements of:

Regulation EC 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004 (Framework Regulation)

Regulation EC 10/2011 of 14th January 2011 ( “PIM"-regulation) including its amendments
Regulation EC 2023/2006 of 22th December 2006 ("GMP-regulation”)

Directive 94/62/EC - art. 11 ("heavy metals")

in the following conditions of use:

e Type of food intended to come in contact with material/object:

All kind of food types

e  Possible treatment of material/object:

The product can be handled in a temperature range from -20 °C to max. 50 °C but is typically used
for food packaging to be stored and used under cooled (0 to 7 °C) and ambient (7 to 40 °C)
temperatures.

The levels of overall migration values are according to aforementioned regulations below the
tolerable limit value of 10 mg/dm? or 60 mg/kg respectively.
Testing conditions: OM2 test

Products are manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives that are
authorized under the Plastic regulation EC10/2011

All substances, with SML (Specific Migration Limit) or QM (Maximum Permitted Quantity of residual
substance in the food contact material), used for this product, are clearly below the value of the
mandatory limit listed in annex | & Il of Regulation 10/2011/EC and all additional amendments of
10/2011/EC, until date of issue.

List of restricted substances (SML) present in the formulation of the material.

- Monoethylene Glycol (MEG) (Cas No. 00107-21-1) + Diethylene Glycol (DEG) (Cas No.
000111-46-6) with SML(T) 30 mg/kg, expressed as Ethylene glycol

- Terephthalic acid (Cas No. 0000100-21-0) with SML(T) 7,5 mg/kg food

- Isophtalic acid (Cas No. 0000121-91-5) with SML(T) 5 mg/kg food

- Antimony trioxide (CAS No. 0001309-64-4) with SML 0.040 mg/kg

- 3-aminopropyltriethoxy-silane (CAS 0000919-30-2) with SML 0.05 mg/kg

Products will not release PAA’s, (heavy) metals exceeding the detection limits

Aace ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
' packaging BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



o

2 chi

Also a 10 ppb-screening is done in order to identify impurities, degradation products (=NIAS) and
check the compliance. In the migration screening no substances were detected above the limit of
detection (0.0017 mg/dm?)

Dual use additives:

Additive E338 phosphoric acid is listed in Table 6 of Section A of EU 1130/2011 amending Annex Il to
Regulation No. 1333/2008 on food additives approved for use in food additives, food enzymes, flood
flavourings and nutrients and therefore it is a dual use additives.

Phosphoric acid (Ref. no. 72640 / CAS No. 007664-38-2) has no specific migration limit (SML) within
Commission Regulation Eu No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact
with food.

Products do comply with the requirements regarding functional barrier application as listed in EU
10/2011 Article 13(2), (3) and (4) or Article 14(2) and(3).

e  Shelf-life and material/object temperature:
Dry conditions, away from direct sun- and UV-light, avoid mechanical shocks, keep dust free in original
closed boxes.

e  Surface/volume ratio.
>6

Traceability:
Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004
Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers, migration

tests carried out by us or by a third party. It is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability

Absence of BPA:
We also confirm, based on the statement of our supplier, that the PET material is free from BPA (CAS
No. 80-05-7).

Compliance to REACH regulation EC 1907/2006:

The manufacturer of the packaging material described above, confirms that :

- His products are produced from monomers and other raw materials, which were duly registered
according to the REACH requirements.

- Any chemical substances from Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) list: 197 (last updated 15
January 2019 and published by ECHA https://echa.europa.eu/nl/candidate-list-table ) are not
used in production process of the PET packaging material described above.

Allergens:

We confirm that no substances listed in Annex Il of Regulation EU no. 1169/2011 are used in the
manufacture of the PET packaging material neither any raw materials are suspected of containing
these substances.

ﬁace ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
b rging

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente


https://echa.europa.eu/nl/candidate-list-table

Qce

- KAJg

& technics

(Appropriate information on all substances for which there are restrictions, at the level of the EU as well as at the

Belgian level, so that all future users can comply with those restrictions. In the absence of any national or
European regulation, all information on international restrictions, norms or guide values has to be provided
(Council of Europe, WHO, Codex Alimentarius...)

Place, date

Diest, 02/12/19

Kelly Vannitsen i.o.v.

Olivier Stappaerts (CEO ACE Packaging)

?‘,ch ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
' packaging BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
- Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



Qce

techr

1o II'IIIOI’OI!I'I'I

(( DAKKS L ,  TESTSERVIC

Deutsche el o
Akkreditiorungsstalle
PL-17TE0-071-00

contact pe rras Brcall back:
He ke Schwe rtke

Tel 443 L1 94836 14

He ke Schwe rkef® iotm de

Oldenburg, 22.11.2019

Test report BA 24862

Date of order: 270920149
Period of testing: 1810.2019-1911.2014

Wi'e received the following samplels.

Innoform | receipt description/ desigration sample type’ sample size sample
sample no. given by client packed in
137073 01102019 | Salad Bowd Round - High, 62 commodityimoulded artice plastic film
Item no. 001005 diameter aporox. 185 mm,
height spprox. 45 mm

1 Reason of investigation
contact conditions: sorage at room termperature = 30 days

2 Task

v Overall migrationwith simolant A (ethanaol 10 %), B (acetic acid 3%) and D2 &regetable ail,
teging conditions O M2 (10dr40%C)

v Specific Migrationlimits (SML) 5 individual substances, residual contents or specific midgra
tion, testing conditions 10 davs at 40°C

*  Primarny aromatic amines, photomethic, surmmation method

v Heary metals s metals with sirmulant B (acetic acid 3% fnt), testing conditions 1 0di40°C

* 0 ppb-screening with ethanol 95%, testing conditions 10df40°C

&= Acoredited test method (teste d on the current e dition of the standard)
B = Operated by accredited parn er-1abaratony

i = Operated by non acor edited partne r-lab oratory

The test report exclusivehy refers to the examined zamples.

Aace ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
' packaging BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



Qce

) INnOFORM

3 Overall Migration

Migration testing according to Regulation (ELY Mo, 105 2011 "on plastic materials and aricles in
tendedto come into contact with food" and the requirements of the gandard ER 11 86-1 ff. "M aterials
and articles in contact with foodstuffs — Plastics".

In Regulation (ELN Mo, 107 2011 the following averall migration limits (OML) are set:
0 mg S dn® of food contact surface
B0 mg S kg food or food simulant (for materials intended for the contact with food for infants
and young children)

Todemonstrate compliance with the overall migration lirmit for all type of foods testing infood sims

lart A (Ethanol 10%:) and food simulant B (Acetic Acid 3%) and simulant D2 &Y egetahle Qi) shall be
performed.

3.1 testing parametars

test standard DIk EM 11861 till 9 &

Innofarm S0P 046

test temperaure [°C] 40 +/-1

tedt time 100

Intended food contact conditi- - OM 2 A0y long tenn storage at room temperature ar belovy induding when
ons packaged under hot-fill conditions, andfor beating up to 2 temperature T

where 70°C = T2 100 for a maximum oft = 120024 T-70 0 minues.
Test O 2 coverzalzo food contact conditions described for O and O3

testing modus cell
test area 05 dm*®
zimulant fEmountsolume) 25ml

311 overall migration [mofdm]

food simulant A (Ethanol 10% (viv})

Innoform zample no.

description/ designation average single values note
given by client

137074 =1

(Salad Bowd Round - High, =1 =1 limit: com pliant
Item no. 001 005 =1

food simulant B (Acetic Acid 3% {wiv)}

Innoform zample no.

description/ designation average single values note
given by client

137074 =1

(Salad Bowd Round - High, =1 =1 limit: com pliant
Itetn no. 00 005 =1

Aace ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
' BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



Qce

) INnOFORM

I“' o
food simulant 02 (vegetable O1il- Olive Qily.- -

Method for determining the condifioning at 0% H
masz ofmoidure-sansitive

zamples

Innoform sample no.

description) designation average single values note
given by client

137079 =3

[Zalad Bowd Round - High, =3 =3 limit: compliant
Item na. QM 005) =3

Result with carrection for the loss of volatile compounds of 4,5 mof dir®

4 Specific Migrationlimits (SML) / individual substances
41 substance: ethyknegical

test standard inhouze method &

FiCh substance no. 227

Ref. no. 16990/ 53650

CAS no. o009 07-21-1

limit walue 30 moikg food (SKLIT

restridions andfor sped fications Group Restridion Mo 2 SML (T) 30 [mak gl expressed as eth-
vleneglhycol, FOM substance Mo 89, 227, 263, 1043

testing modus extracion

food simuant residue or contert determination

methodd GCMS

Sample 137079

Salad B owd Round - High, temn result dimension
no. 001005

resuts 18 mafky materal (ppm)
calculation with grammage of ap-

proz. 3,5 gidm® (messured at the 0,063 mgfdm*=
hottom )

calculation (EU-cube: B dm?f kg

food) * 0,41 mgfky food
Limit comliant applying & surface to volune ratio of max. 440 dm® kg food

! Cortainers and other atices, containing or intended to contain, less than 500 millilitres or grams or more

than 10 litres the value of migration shall be exprezsad in maky applying a surface to yolume ratio of 6
dm?f kg food.

Aace ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
' packaging BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



) InnOFORM

4.2 subsance: diethrenegicol (expressed as etﬁy!enegj}fcoﬂ

test standard

FiCh substance no.

Ref. nao.

CASno.

limit walue

restridions andfor sped fications

inhouze method &

263

13326515760 47680
Qo009 11 -46-6

30 moghky food (SMLIT

Group Restridion Mo 2 SML (T) 30 [mak gl expressed as eth-
vleneglhycal, FOM substance Mo 89, 227, 263, 1043

food simuant residue or cantert determination

methodd GCMS

Sample 137079

Salad B owd Round - High, tem result dimension

no. 001005

resuts =5 (= L&) mafky materal (ppm)
calculation with grammage of ap-

proz. 3,5 gidm® (messured at the =002(=Le mgfdm*=
hottom )

glll%;l?tiun [EU-cube: 6 dm®f kg =01 (= L) makg food

Limit comliant applying & swrface to volune ratio of mae. 1500 dm= kg food

4.3 substance: terephthalic ack

test standard

FiCh substance no.

Ref. nao.

CASno.

limit walue

restridions andfor sped fications

inhouze method &

785

24910

Qo009 0021 -0

7.5 moiky food (SMLITT)

Group Restridion Mo 25, SML (T) 7 5 [makgl, expressed astereph-
thalic acid;, FCM zubstance Mo 191, 192, 785

food simuant residue or cantert determination

method GCME lzotop diluion aralysis

Sample 137079

Salad B owd Round - High, ltern result dimension

no. 001005

resuts =5 (= L&) mafky materal (ppm)
calculation with grammage of ap-

proz. 3,5 gidm® (messured at the =002(=Le mgfdm*=
hottom )

gé%n?tiun [EU-cube: 6 dm®f kg =01 (= L) makg food

Limit comliant applying & swrface to volune ratio of max. 370 dm®f kg food

®ace

ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente




Qce

) INNOFORM

.

4.4  substance: lsophthale acid

test standard inhouse methaod &

FiCh substance no. 291

Ref. no. 19150

CASno. 0ooo121-491-5

limit walue 5,0 moikg food (ZMLITN

regridions andfor specifications

Group Resticion Mo 27, SML (T) 3 [makg), expressed as
izophthdic acid; FCM substance Mo 155, 291

food simuant residue or contert determination
methiod GCME leotop dilution analysiz
Sample 137079
Salad B owd Round - High, Hem result dimension
no. 001005
resuts =05(=La mokg matenal (ppm)
calculation with grammage of ap-
prox. 3,8 gidm® (measured at the = 0,002 (=L mgfdm?
bottom )
glculatiu:un [EU-cube: 6 dm?i kg =001 (= L) makg food
o) 1
Limit comliart apgpying a swrface to wolume ratio of mas. 2500 dm= kg food
4.8 asubstance: antimony tricxide [expressed as antimony]
test standard Dk EM 131304 {migration) &
FCh substance no. 395
Ref. no. 35760
CASno. Qo0 309-64-4
limit walue 0,040 mokg food (SkL)
test time 100
ted temperadure [°C] 40
teding modus cdl
tedt area 05 dm?
simulart famourtfolume) 25ml
food simulant B (acetic acid 3% (wiv))
methiod [CP-MS
Sample 137079
Salad Bowl Round - High, Hemn result dimension
no. 0011005
resuts =00 (=L@ moky simulant
calculation with grammage ofap-
prox. 3,8 gidm? (messured st the = 00005 (= Lan mgfdm=
bottom )
glll%;l?tiun [EU-cube: 6 dm?i kg 0,003 (= L) mky food
Limit comliant appying a swface to wolume ratio of max. 80 dm=f kg food

®ace

ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente




Qce

oo .
7=y INNOFORM
46  subgance: S-aminopropytnethoxy-sllane N )I
tedt standard inhouze methaod &
FCM substance no. 3V
Ref. no. 12786
CAS no. 0o0o0319-30-2
limit value 0,05 mgkg food (ShL)

restiidions andfor sped fications

R esidual exractable content of 3- aminopropedti ghoxysilane to be
les=than 3 mokg filler when used for the readive surface treatment
of inorganic fillers. SKL = 0,05 mafk g when used forthe surface
treatment of materals and adides.

food simulant residue or contert determinstion
methor HPLC WSS
Sample 137079
Salad Bowd Round - High, Hem result dimension
no. 001005
resudts = 015(= L&) mafky materal (ppm)
calculation with grammage of ap-
prox. 3,8 gidm® (measured at the = 00006 (= Len mgfdm*=
hottom )
calculation (EU-cube: 6 dm?f kg = 0,004 (= L&) makg food
foocd) 1
Limit comliant appyving & swface to volune ratio of max. S0 dm? kg food
notes for sml measurements
Lo limit of quartification LD limit of detection
5 Primary aromatic amines, photometric, summation method
5.7 Information

|socyanates may migrate into food simulants. Howewerthese substances are not stahble in any of the
listed food simulants. They are converted into amines in food sirmalant B (acetic acid 3%). The meas
urermert of the corresponding amines can be used as a screening method.

5.2 tesing parameters
tedt standard
Innofarm S0P
type of zampling
simulant
testing modus
tedt area
zimulant Geolume)
test temperaure [°C]
test time
migration date
migration end
messuremert range

& B4 LF GB method L 00006 &
03z

from a single sample

B (acetic acid 3% (wi))

full itnmersion

20dm?

100ml

7o

2h

21102019

21102019

0.21il 6 pg aniline hydrochlond £ 100m1 migration solution

@oce

ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



Qce

(l
L Y r

5\ INNOFORM

.27 Anilie hydrochiorde [ug 00 ]

Innoform =ample no.
description/ designation given by cli- resuit note
ent

137079
[Zalad Bowd Round - High, tem no. =02 limit: compliant
001 005)

5.2.2 Anilin [pg100 mi]

Innoform sample no.
description/ designation given by cli- resuit note
ent

137079
[Zalad Bowd Round - High, tem no. =014 limit: compliant
00100:5]

notes for sml measurements
LO limit of gquantification LD limit of detedtion

5.3 Information for rating of the results

According to Annex | of Regulation (ELY Mo, 1072011 plastic materials and articles shall not release
primary aromatic amines, excluding those appearing in Table 1 of Annex | of the regulation, in a
detectable guantity into food or food simulant. The detection lirmit is 0,01 mg of substance per kg of
food or food simulant. The detection limit applies to the sum of primary aromatic amines released. It
should be noted that PAA listed in Takle 1 of Annex | of the Regulation rerrain excluded from the
restriction of Annex 1.2, and shall continue to be checked individually againg their specific migration
lirrit.

A compliance test by screening method L 0000 6 according to § 64 LFGB can he used for an ede
rmatian.

If the test results according method L 00.00 6 are below the detection limit of 0,2 pa Aniling 100 rml
simulant, the conformance with the demands of Regulation (ELG Mo, 102011 can be assumed (e
lating to opinion of former BoWY noweaday s BIR Bundesinstitut fr Risikobewertundg). I the results
according method L 0000 6 § 64 LFGB are above the detection limit of 2 ppb compliance with
Regulation (BN Ko, 1002011 must be verified by means of specific migration tests

According to the final report of the German Federal Ministry of Education and Research (BMBF)
project FEZ 0330347 "eady detection and assurance of corformity of isocy anate-functional layers”
(01.07.2002 to 30.04. 2009 the measurement with 3% acetic acid at 2 hJ 70 ° C onesided contact
as the most appropriate method of conformity testing. In the case of polyvalefin inner layers, this
extractiontest is the more stringent method for amine testing compared to the 10 day test at 40 ° C.

The photomettic determination is a suitable sum method for first screening of prmary aromatic
amines. However, the possible interferences and influences of the chemical properies of the indi
vidual response factors have to be identified and quantified for an evaluation of the results with
sufficient certainty.

Aace ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
' BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



Qce

~) INNOFORM

S

6 Heavy metals / metals

6.1  tesing parameters
test standard multi-methode bazed on DIN EM 150 172942 &
limit Aluminiun =1 mokg food ar food simuant
Batium =1 mokg food or food simuant
Cobalt = 0,05 mgikg food ar food simulant
Copper = Smokg food or food simulant
Iron = 48 mogfkg food or food simulant
Lithium = 0,6 mok g food ar food simulant
Manganess = 06 mokg food or food simulant
Mickel = 0,02 mghy food or food simulant
Anc =2 mgkg food or food simulant.
testtime 10d
ted tempergure [°C] 40
teding modus cell
tedt area 05dm?
simulart famountiaolume) 2 ml
food simulant B (acetic acid 3% (ww))
test method ICP-MS

G6.1.9 Sample: 137079 (Szlad Bow! Round - High, lterm no. 007005)

G6.1.1.7 measured value [mg'l simulant]

suhstance CASHr. rezsult Lirmit [mgd&g food]
aluminium (A0 0007429-90-5 0,15 1
barium [Ba) 0007440-33-3 = 0,01 (= L& 1
cabalt (Ca) 0007 440-43-4 =005 (=L 0,05
copper [2u) 0007 440-50-5 = 0005 (= L&) =
iran (Fe) Q007 439-59-6 0,05 45
lithiurm (L) o007 439-93-2 = 0,01 (= L& 0E
manganess (M) 0007 439-96-5 = 0005 (=La) og
nickel (Mi) 00074404020 = 0005 (=L 0,02
Inc (Zn) 0007 440-66-5 0, =
6.7.1.2 calcwlaton [mg'dm?]

substance CASHT. result Limst comiiant applving &
aluminium &) Q007 429-90-5 00075 mazx. 130 dm? kg food
bariun (Ba) o007 440-39-3 = 00005 (= L) max. 2.000 dm? kg food
cobalt (Ca) 0007 440-45-4 = 00003 (= L) ma. 160 dm? ky food
copper [Zu) 0007 440-50-5 = 00003 (= L) = 10,000 dm? ky food
iran (Fe) Q007 439-59-6 00025 = 10,000 dm? ky food
lithiurm (L) o007 439-93-2 = 00005 (= L) max. 1.200 dm¥ kg food -
manganese (n) m07439-96-5 = 00003 (= L& max. 2000 dm*i kg food
nickel (Mi) o007 440402-0 = 00003 (= L) max. B0 dm? kg food
nc (Zn) 0007 440-E6-6 00005 . 10,000 dm? kg food

Aace ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be

. BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 * KBC KREDBEBB BE47 7351 1118 1687 « BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



Qce

5\ INNOFORM

(|
..

notes for sml measurements » ]
LO limit of quartification LD limit of detedtion

7 10 ppb- screening with GC-MS

The screening is used for a compliance check and should identify substances, such as degradation
products and impurities, which may be problematic in the assessment of compliance. The test is
performed with food simulants, which usually overestimate the migration. Therefore the results of
thisworst-case analysis should he assessed regarding to the intended use.

70 tesing parameters

test standard Inkhiouse method GC-FIDMWS &

Innaform S0P 055

repested use artide no

food simulant Ethanol 95 Vol.-%

test time 10d

test temperdure [°C] 40

test area 0,5dm?

zimulant amourtAolume] 25 ml

test method The ==mi guartitstive analyses were caried out by capillary gas chromatog-

ragbyy wwith flame ionization detecton (GCFID) agains the intemal gandard.
The identification of the detedtable substances was carried out by capillary gas
chromatography coupled with a mass spectrometer (GC-M3E) bassd on the
mass gpedra in compatizon with the MIST-libeary (Mational [Institute of Stand-
atd & Technology) and a privae mass spectra library within a retention time
frame from n-decane to ndetracortane (n4C400.

analytical tolerance +I- 80%

7.2 resultsfor sample 137079 (Salad Bowl Round - High, e no. 001005)
729 table 1 migration of substances liged in Regulation [EL) no TOF2071

peak | FCM | substance limit measured va- | cOMVersion limit complied
lue (EU cube:
Gdmi kg food)
[mg C13- [mgkg food]
equiv.dmy] yes | ¢ "
Mo substances detected above 00017 mofdm?® (limit of detection)

722 tabie 2 migration of impunities and degration products{= NIAS - non inte ntionalily

added suhstances)
peak | substance measured value cOnversion comment
(EU cube: Gdmikg
food)
[mg C13- [mgkg food]

equiv.dmy]
Mo substances detected above 00017 mofdm?® (limit of detection)

Aace ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
' BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



Qce

) INnOFORM

e

7.2.3 Owverall sum of all pealis inthe chromatogram (up to 5-645}
= 00017 (= LD [mg C13-equiv. idim

7.3 Ewaluation of sample 137079 [ Salad Bowl Round - High, lterm no. 004 005)
In the migration screening no substances were detected abowe the limit of detection (0,0017
o).

74 MNoteson the tables

According Regulation (ELD Mo 1002011 article 17 applies "... To check the compliance, the specific
rmigration values shall be expressed in ma'kn applying the real surface to vaolume ratio in actual ar
foreseen use. Foaor containers and other aticles, cortaining ar intended to cortain, less than 500
millilitres or grams aor mare than 10 litres, materials and adicles for which, due tao their form it is
impracticable to estimate the relationship hetiween the surface area of such materials or articles and
the guantity of food in contact therewith, sheets and films that are not yet in contact with food, sheets
and films cortaining less than 500 millilitres or grams or more than 10 litres, the value of migration
shall be expressed in rmodko apphling 3 surface to volume ratio of & dir® per kg of food. This pars
graph does not apply to plastic materals and adicles intended to he hrought into cortact with ar
already in contact with food for infants and young children "

The limit values listed in Tahle 1 are taken from Tahle 1 of Regulation ELUY Mo 102011, Due to the
analtical tolerance, the measured value is only compliant with the limit £ the value is max. 50% of

the lirmit.
Kind regards
(- Yot A _ |
C /9:
Hedie Schuerte (Test Managen . /
Innaform GmbH T
Tests ervice

ﬁace ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
p rging

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



